
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6102
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
DETAILS OF THDC OFFICIALS
Shah Smt. Mala Rajya Laxmi

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of officials working in Tehri Hydro Development Corporation (THDC) against the sanctioned strength in their offices located at various places;

(b) whether any irregularity has been brought to the notice of the Government in the promotion of the employees of THDC; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon including the norms laid down in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : There are 2010 officials working in THDCIL against the sanctioned strength of 1471 in their offices located at various places.

(b) & (c) : No irregularity is reported in the promotion of employees in THDCIL.
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